Weekly Filings Report: March 16, 2020 - March 20, 2020

Date Filed

Case Number

Non Utility

Description

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020
3/16/2020
3/16/2020

45094 - S2

38707 - FAC 123

37368 - GCA 146

43955 - DSM 8

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45337 - NONE
45337 - NONE
45349 - NONE

3/23/2020 8:16 AM

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company
Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Akabis, LLC.
Akabis, LLC.

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Prepared by Taylor Horn

DOCKET ENTRY Requesting Information

DOCKET ENTRY Granting Petition to Intervene

DOCKET ENTRY Granting Motion to Continue
Evidentiary Hearing

DOCKET ENTRY Granting Motion to Modify
Procedural Schedule

Workpaper MWN 7-C PRA Rate Design

Workpaper JCD 6-C Calculation of Phase In Rate
Adjustments

Workpaper JCD 5-C IM IN Phase In Rate
Adjustments

Workpaper JCD 2-C Adjustments Summary

Submission of Compliance Filing for Phase I Rates

Support for Exhibit 1 - Ordered Adjustments

Notice of Filing of Confidential Information

Exhibit A 1-C with Workpapers and Attachments

Compliance Workbook RAR Rider though May

Compliance Workbook RAR Rider June Forward

Compliance Workbook OSS PJM Rider Through
May

Compliance Workbook OSS PJM Rider June
Forward

Compliance Workbook LCM Rider

Compliance Workbook ECR Rider

Compliance Workbook DSM Rider

Attachment MWN-4C

CTA Application
Balance Sheet

Joint Petitioners Submittal of Proposed Form of
Order and Proof of Publication
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3/16/2020

3/16/2020
3/16/2020
3/16/2020
3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020
3/16/2020

3/16/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
3/17/2020
3/17/2020
3/17/2020
3/17/2020

3/17/2020
3/17/2020
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

45290 - NONE

45306 - NONE

45262 - NONE

45306 - NONE

44147 - GCA 29

44147 - GCA 29

41969 - FAC 57

44720 - TDSIC 7

45262 - NONE

45358 - NONE

45358 - NONE

45358 - NONE

45358 - NONE

45306 - NONE

45165 - S1
43663 - NONE

45355 - NONE

38707 - FAC 123

37488 - GCA 144

44970 - S2

45264 - S1

45335 - NONE

44971 - NONE

42144 - S3
42144 - S3
38703 - FAC 127

38703 - FAC 127

38703 - FAC 127

38703 - FAC 127

3/23/2020 8:16 AM

Indiana American Water

Valparaiso Municipal
Sewer Utility
Martinsville Municipal
Water Utility

Bitter Ridge Wind Farm

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company -
Electric

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indiana Gas Company,
Inc. - Vectren

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

City of West Lafayette,
Indiana

City of West Lafayette,
Indiana

City of West Lafayette,
Indiana

City of West Lafayette,
Indiana

City of Valparaiso, Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Jeremy Comeau

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Oversight Committee

Oversight Committee

Prepared by Taylor Horn

Joint Petitioners' Submission of Revision to
Proposed Order

Response to March 12, 2020 Docket Entry
Submission of Proposal for Appropriate Use of the

OCRA Grant Proceeds
DOCKET ENTRY continuing evidentiary hearing

DOCKET ENTRY continuing evidentiary hearing

Testimony of Heather R. Poole, GCA 29 Factor
Calculations, and GCA 29 Statistical Calculations

Testimony of Michael D. Eckert (Public Exhibit No.
1)
Proposed Order

Recommendation to Set Martinsville's Financing
Authority to Reflect the Purpose of the OCRA
Block Grant

JOINT PETITION

Submission of Case-in-Chief

Verified Direct Testimony of Scott L. Lods (Joint
Petitioners' Exhibit No. 2)

Verified Direct Testimony of David Henderson
(Joint Petitioners' Exhibit 1)

Notice of Corrections to Settlement Testimony

Submission of Unopposed Proposed Order

Submission of 2020 Vegetation Management
Report and Vegetation Management Plan

PUBLISHERS' CLAIM: Marion County Indianapolis
Star (for hearing on April 6, 2020)

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC's Second Motion for
Protection of Confidential and Proprietary
Information

DOCKET ENTRY requesting additional information
Submission of Pre-Filed Testimony of William Boyd
Notice of Revised Appearance

Notice of Intent Not to File Testimony in this
Cause

Submission of 2019 Annual Storage Rule Reports

Annual Report of IUSF Activity
Annual Report to the Commission
VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Direct Testimony of David Jackson
Submission of Direct Testimony of Natalie Herr

Coklow

Submission of Direct Workpapers
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3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
3/17/2020
3/18/2020
3/18/2020
3/18/2020

3/18/2020
3/18/2020

3/18/2020

3/19/2020

3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020

3/19/2020

3/19/2020
3/19/2020

3/19/2020
3/19/2020

3/19/2020
3/19/2020

3/19/2020

38703 - FAC 127

38703 - FAC 127

38703 - FAC 127

43354 - MCRA 21 S1

45306 - NONE

38707 - FAC 123

45264 - S1

45253 - S2

37913 - GCA 128

38707 - FAC 123 S1

45359 - NONE

45253 - NONE

37488 - GCA 144

44900 - U

45351 - NONE

45351 - NONE

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

45235 - NONE

45253 - NONE

45264 - S1

45094 - S2
45264 - S1

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

43955 - DSM 8

3/23/2020 8:16 AM

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company -
Electric

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Fountaintown Gas
Company, Inc.

AEP Generating Company

Community Natural Gas
Co., Inc.

LMS Townships

Conservancy District
Techmode, LLC

Techmode, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Coal Council, Inc.

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Jeremy Comeau

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Prepared by Taylor Horn

Workpaper DJ2 EV Natural Gas Hedge Cost
Evaluation

Workpaper DJ1 December through January Hedge
Price vs Daily Price

Workpaper Attachments DJ1 and DJ2

Petitioner's Submission of Corrected Testimony

DOCKET ENTRY continuing evidentiary hearing
DOCKET ENTRY Granting Confidentiality
Stipulation and Agreement in Lieu of Prehearing
Conference

DOCKET ENTRY Requesting Information and
Continuing Hearing

Submission of Compliance Tariff

Petition to Interevne
VERIFIED PETITION

Unopposed Motion to Modify Briefing Schedule

Response to IURC Docket Entry

Account Statement

Signed Application Pages

Foreign Registration Statement

Rebuttal Testimony of Jayme T. Stemle
Rebuttal Testimony of Karen K. Holbrook
Rebuttal Testimony of Jean P. Williams
Rebuttal Testimony of Phillip O. Stillman
Workpaper 1 (POS)

Rebuttal Testimony of Amy B. Dean
Rebuttal Testimony of Timothy J. Duff
Workpaper 6 (SP)

Petitioner Indiana Michigan Power Company's

Submission of Redlined Tariff and Corrected IM
Green Rider Sheet

DOCKET ENTRY Granting Motion to Modify
Briefina Schedule
DOCKET ENTRY establishing procedural schedule

Response to March 16, 2020 Docket Entry

Petition to Intervene
Motion for Administrative Notice
Submission of Rebuttal Testimony, Exhibits, and

Workpapers
Rebuttal Testimony of Scott Park (Public Version)
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3/20/2020
3/20/2020
3/20/2020
3/20/2020
3/20/2020
3/20/2020
3/20/2020
3/20/2020

3/20/2020

3/20/2020
3/20/2020

3/20/2020

38707 - FAC 123

38706 - FAC 126

38706 - FAC 126

44155 - RA 17

45285 - NONE

45264 - S1

37366 - GCA 146

45032 - S16

38707 - FAC 123

43774 - PIM 10

45356 - DM

45330 - NONE

3/23/2020 8:16 AM

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Co - Gas

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Spectrum Mid-America,
LLC

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Sierra Club, Hoosier Chapter

NIPSCO Industrial Group

Prepared by Taylor Horn

Submission of Proposed Order

Pre-files Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz, CPA
Testimony of Michael E. Eckert

Testimony of Kaleb G. Lantrip

DOCKET ENTRY continuing evidentiary hearing
DOCKET ENTRY granting CAC Petition to
Intervene

Gas Cost Adjustment

Motion to Lift Stay and Establish a Procedural
Schedule

Response to Appeal to the Full Commission of the

Presiding Officers' March 12, 2020 Docket Entry
granting Joint Motion for Subdocket

Off System Sales Margin Sharing/PIM Cost Rider
Notice of Compliance
Amended Application

Unopposed Motion for Extension
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